NOTICE TO CITIZENS OF BALDWIN COUNTY

The Baldwin County Board of Education, does hereby announce that the millage rate will be established at a Board Meeting
to be held at the Board of Education Building at 110 N. ABC Street, Milledgeville, Georgia, August 30, 2017
at 5:30 p.m., and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation
of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Truck Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest

State of Georgia Forest Land Assistance Grant
Value

Adjusted new M & O Digest
Gross M&O Millage

Less Rollbacks

Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Incr/(Decr)
Net Taxes % Incr/(Decr)

Net Bond Millage

2012 2013 2014 2015

1,046,499,964 1,041,016,561 1,050,829,290 1,053,779,169

90,219,030 94,238,490 78,891,880 58,161,770

12,422,333 10,395,993 10,154,841 9,187,306

1,217,860 1,965,302 1,851,413 1,314,403
42,425 - 7,815

2016

1,068,360,919
44,212,210
8,879,662
1,502,645

2017

1,202,579,284
34,166,760
8,978,846
2,548,152
10,595

$1,150,401,612 $1,147,616,346 $1,141,735,239 $1,122,442,648 $1,122,955,436 $1,248,283,637

159,904,563 159,824,100 160,869,155 161,118,098

168,885,737

166,884,834

$ 990,497,049 $ 987,792,246 $ 980,866,084 $ 961,324,550 $ 954,069,699 $1,081,398,803

$ 1,755,575 $ 2,169,152 $ 3,008,882 $ 2,755,326 $

2,781,880 $

2,870,414

$ 992,252,624 $ 989,961,398 $ 983,874,966 $ 964,079,876 $ 956,851,579 $1,084,269,217

17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06
17.06 17.06 17.06 17.06

$ 16,927,830 $ 16,888,741 $ 16,784,907 $ 16,447,203 $

$ 338,626 $ (39,089) $ (103,835) $ (337,704) $
2.04% -0.23% -0.61% -2.01%
0 0 0 0

17.06
17.06
16,323,888 $

(123,315) $
-0.75%

0

15.65

15.65

16,968,813

644,925
3.95%

0




